504185001 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY ARBESMAN	05/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCAP INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	3370 PHARMACY AVENUE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1W 4B7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15259433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)815-6500

Email: sharvey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042341-1023137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDEE HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/SANDEE HARVEY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1023137_Assignment_2#page1.tif source=1023137_Assignment_2#page2.tif

PATENT 504185001 REEL: 041394 FRAME: 0854

Assignment of Patent and Design Rights

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **Ray Arbesman**, whose full post office address is 42 Burton Road, Toronto, Ontario, M5P 1V2, Canada, hereby confirms that he has sold and assigned, and hereby sells and assigns to **Nucap Industries Inc.**, whose full post office address is 3370 Pharmacy Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M1W 4B7, Canada, all his right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the patent and industrial design applications listed in Schedule A, and to any and all patents, design patents and registered designs of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that have been or may be granted for the inventions and in and to any and all foreign or international filings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, renewals and extensions of said patents, design patents and registered designs.

The assignor further agrees to sign all such additional documents as the above assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all patent and industrial design applications and any and all forms in relation to such applications.

SIGNED at Townto	- Catalo	, Canada, this <u>33</u> day of <u>h</u>
		La T
ARBESMAN, Ray		Witness Print Name: ラカドル りパノス

PATENT REEL: 049894 FRAME: 0825

SCHEDULE A

Application/ Registration No.	Title	Filling Date	Registration Date
CA 2,780,397	PROCESS FOR MAKING A LAMINATED SHEET	June 18/12	
CA D145893	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	May 29/12	
CA 2,778,455	BULK TEXTURED MATERIAL SHEETING	May 29/12	
US 29/438,414	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	Nov 29/12	
OHIM 00 2144139	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	Nov 28/12	
JP 2012-29215	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	Nov 29/12	
CN 201230587037.0	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	Nov 29/12	
BR (TBA)	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	Nov 29/12	
IN D249760	COILED MATERIAL	Nov 29/12	†
TW 101307023	COILED MATERIAL WITH SURFACE HOOK TEXTURE	Nov 29/12	
CA 2,798,303	COMPOSITE DISC BRAKE BACKING PLATE	Dec 7/12	

PATENT REEL: 049694 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 09/08/2018